TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., formerly Bank America Business Credit, Inc.		05/10/2011	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Strategic Distribution, Inc.
Street Address:	1414 Radcliffe Street
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Bristol
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19007
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	SDI, Inc.	
Street Address:	1414 Radcliffe Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Bristol	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19007	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	r Type Number Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2427906	IN-SITE
Registration Number:	1963357	IN-PLANT STORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)636-5454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348

TRADEMARK REEL: 004539 FRAME: 0485 \$65,00 2427906

Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Co.- J. Paterson Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	775520
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	05/12/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=5-12-11 BOA-TM#page1.tif source=5-12-11 BOA-TM#page2.tif source=5-12-11 BOA-TM#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004539 FRAME: 0486

RECORDATION FOI TRADEMAI	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A, Formerly Bank America Business Credit, Inc. 231 South LaSalle Street Chicago, IL 60697	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Strategic Distribution, Inc. Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: [L ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 05/10/2011 ☐ Merger ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☒ Other Release of Security interest	Address:Site 300 Street Address: 1414 Radcliffe Street City: Bristol State:PA Country: Zip:19007
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Exhibit A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Corporation Service Company	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: <u>Suite 210</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address:1180 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:New York	8. Payment Information:
State: _{NY} Zip: ₁₀₀₃₆	
Phone Number:212-299-5600	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 212-299-5656	Authorized User Name
Email Address: ORDER# 775520	<u></u>
9. Signature:	05/12/2011 Date
Luis Rodriguez Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Exhibit A

Intellectual Property

1	ingangan mandral indian minimum manunum manunum mengengan pengengan mengelah mengengan mengengan mengengan men Matuk	ОМПСТ.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
	(YERL N.	() 11 13 6.1	(App. No.)	(App. Date)
	IN-SITE	SDI, Inc.	2,427.906	02/13/2001
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	d control	and the second s	onest to a sign to the state of the sign of the state of the sign of the state of the sign	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	IN-PLANT STORE	Strategic Distribution,	1,963,357	03/19/1996
2000000		Inc.	AND	

L:\Legal_Users\Chicago\Steve Fenton\Misc Loans\Misc Loans\Strategic Distribution-Release of Security Interest in {Trademarks}.docx 111078.00108/22018378v.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004539 FRAME: 0488

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of a Security Interest is effective as of May 10, 2011, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., formerly BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc., in its capacity as agent for various lenders ("Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated May 8, 1998 ("Security Agreement") made by STRATEGIC DISTRIBUTION, INC., a Delaware corporation, and SDI, INC. (formerly known as Industrial Systems Associates, Inc.), a Pennsylvania corporation (together, "Borrowers"), to and in favor of Agent, whereby Borrowers granted to Agent on behalf of various lenders a security interest in certain of the Borrowers' assets, as described in the Security Agreement and as set forth in Exhibit A hereto ("the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 1998 at Reel/Frame 1726/0041 and on May 23, 2000 at Reel/Frame 2086/0693.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, Agent hereby releases and remits any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and in connection with the Security Agreement, and hereby authorizes the Borrower or Borrower's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. formerly Bank America Business Credit, Inc.

Name: Brian Wright

Title: Senior Vice President

L:\Legal_Users\Chicago\Steve Fenton\Misc Loans\Misc Loans\Strategic Distribution-Release of Security Interest in (Trademarks).docx 111078.00108/22018378v.2

RECORDED: 05/12/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004539 FRAME: 0489